
Day 1 Day 2 EVENT Rule Category LOCATION Address

Wed 1-Jan New Year’s Kickoff / 
New Years Freeze Fly

Longest Flight 10a - Noon Tom Boice's Farm

Sat 4-Jan Sun 5-Jan
Sat 11-Jan Sun 12-Jan
Sat 18-Jan Sun 19-Jan
Sat 25-Jan Sun 26-Jan
Sat 1-Feb Sun 2-Feb
Sat 8-Feb Sun 9-Feb
Sat 15-Feb Sun 16-Feb
Sat 22-Feb Sun 23-Feb
Sat 1-Mar Sun 2-Mar
Sat 8-Mar Sun 9-Mar
Sat 15-Mar Sun 16-Mar
Sat 22-Mar Sun 23-Mar March Madness F5J F5J Tour Event* House Mountain RC Corryton, TN

Sat 29-Mar Sun 30-Mar MOSS / DARTS #1
Sat- F5J lite
Sun -ALES 150

Twin Towers
501 W Yellow Springs-Fairfield Rd, Yellow 
Springs, OH 45387

Sat 5-Apr Sun 6-Apr East Coast Spring F5J Festival F5J Tour Event* Down East Soaring Society Farmville, NC

Sat 12-Apr Sun 13-Apr OVSS MOSS/DARTS #2
Sat - F5J Lite 
Sun - F5J Lite

Twin Towers
501 W Yellow Springs-Fairfield Rd, Yellow 
Springs, OH 45387

Sat 19-Apr Sun 20-Apr Easter Weekend
Fri 25-Apr Sat 26-Apr Dayton ModelRama Model Swap Meet and Auction Montgomery County Fairgrounds 645 Infirmary Road Dayton, OH 45417

Sat 3-May Sun 4-May OVSS 
DerbySoar F5J in the Bluegrass

F5J Tour Event*  Louisville Area Soaring Society Hardin County RC Field
400 Rucker Ln. in Elizabethtown, Ky

Sat 10-May Sun 11-May Mother's Day Weekend

Sat 17-May Sun 18-May MOSS / DARTS #3
Sat - 2M 
Sun - F5J Lite

Twin Towers
501 W Yellow Springs-Fairfield Rd, Yellow 
Springs, OH 45387

Fri 23-May Sun 25-May Midsouth Soaring 
Championship

F5J Tour Event* Triple Tree Aerodrome
330 Mary Hanna Rd
Woodruff, SC 29388

Sat 31-May Sun 1-Jun OVSS Cincinnati ALES
Sat- F5J lite
Sun -F5J

Cincinnati Aeromodelers 8470 Lawrenceburg Rd, Harrison, OH 45030

Sat 7-Jun Sun 8-Jun MOSS Solstice Summer Solstice Ohio Willow Wood 15441 Scioto-Darby Rd, Mt. Sterling, OH 43143

Sat 14-Jun Sun 15-Jun MOSS / DARTS #4
Sat - F5J Lite 
Sun - ALES 100

Twin Towers
501 W Yellow Springs-Fairfield Rd, Yellow 
Springs, OH 45387

Sat 21-Jun Sun 22-Jun House Mountain F5J F5J Tour Event* House Mountain RC Corryton, TN
Sat 28-Jun Sun 29-Jun
Sat 5-Jul Sun 6-Jul
Sat 12-Jul Sun 13-Jul

Wed 16-Jul Fri 18-Jul NATS XC Monroe School
1853 County Rd 1000 W
Parker City, Indiana

Sat 19-Jul Sun 20-Jul NATS ALES AMA Headquarters - Site 5 5161 E Memorial Dr Muncie IN 47302-9050
Sat 19-Jul Sun 20-Jul NATS F3K AMA Headquarters  Site 4 5161 E Memorial Dr Muncie IN 47302-9050
Mon 21-Jul Tue 22-Jul NATS F5J Tour Event* AMA Headquarters - Site 5 5161 E Memorial Dr Muncie IN 47302-9050
Wed 23-Jul Thu 24-Jul NATS F3L AMA Headquarters - Site 5 5161 E Memorial Dr Muncie IN 47302-9050
Fri 25-Jul Sun 27-Jul NATS Unlimited AMA Headquarters - Site 5 5161 E Memorial Dr Muncie IN 47302-9050
Fri 25-Jul Sun 27-Jul NATS 2 Meter AMA Headquarters - Site 5 5161 E Memorial Dr Muncie IN 47302-9050
Fri 25-Jul Sun 27-Jul NATS NOS AMA Headquarters - Site 5 5161 E Memorial Dr Muncie IN 47302-9050
Fri 25-Jul Sun 27-Jul NATS RES AMA Headquarters - Site 5 5161 E Memorial Dr Muncie IN 47302-9050
Sat 2-Aug Sun 3-Aug MOSS Hanford Hanford Ohio Willow Wood 15441 Scioto-Darby Rd, Mt. Sterling, OH 43143

Sat 9-Aug Sun 10-Aug MOSS / DARTS #5
Sat - F5J 
Sun - F5J

Twin Towers
501 W Yellow Springs-Fairfield Rd, Yellow 
Springs, OH 45387

Sat 16-Aug Sun 17-Aug

Sat 23-Aug Sun 24-Aug F5J Tour in Cincinnati: 
When Pigs Fly!

F5J Tour Event* Cincinnati Aeromodelers 8470 Lawrenceburg Rd, Harrison, OH 45030

Sat 30-Aug Sun 31-Aug

Sat 6-Sep Sun 7-Sep MOSS / DARTS #6
Sat - 2M 
Sun - ALES 100

Twin Towers
501 W Yellow Springs-Fairfield Rd, Yellow 
Springs, OH 45387

Sat 13-Sep Sun 14-Sep
Sat 20-Sep Sun 21-Sep OVSS Fall Round Up F5J Tour Event* AMA Headquarters 5161 E Memorial Dr Muncie IN 47302-9050
Sat 20-Sep Sun 21-Sep BalaFlyers Woodie Contest AMA Headquarters - Site 5 5161 E Memorial Dr Muncie IN 47302-9050
Sat 27-Sep Sun 28-Sep Labor Day Weekend
Sat 4-Oct Sun 5-Oct House Mountain Fall F5J ??? F5J Tour Event* House Mountain RC Corryton, TN

Sat 11-Oct Sun 12-Oct MOSS /DARTS #7
Sat - F5J Lite 
Sun - F5J Lite

Twin Towers
501 W Yellow Springs-Fairfield Rd, Yellow 
Springs, OH 45387

Sat 18-Oct Sun 19-Oct
Sat 25-Oct Sun 26-Oct
Sat 1-Nov Sun 2-Nov
Sat 8-Nov Sun 9-Nov
Sat 15-Nov Sun 16-Nov
Sat 22-Nov Sun 23-Nov
Sat 29-Nov Sun 30-Nov
Sat 6-Dec Sun 7-Dec
Sat 13-Dec Sun 14-Dec
Sat 20-Dec Sun 21-Dec
Sat 27-Dec Sun 28-Dec

Thu 1-Jan New Year’s Kickoff / 
New Years Freeze Fly

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Jan. 2026

May

Jun.

Jul.

Aug.

Sep.

DARTS / MOSS SCHEDULE 2025

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

Apr.

https://www.google.com/maps/place/36%C2%B007'32.2%22N+83%C2%B047'40.4%22W/@36.1256111,-83.7945556,670m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m4!3m3!8m2!3d36.1256111!4d-83.7945556?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/35%C2%B037'40.9%22N+77%C2%B034'06.2%22W/@35.6280278,-77.5683889,674m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m4!3m3!8m2!3d35.6280278!4d-77.5683889?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Montgomery+County+Fairgrounds/@39.7363864,-84.2900856,15z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x884086a70db176f5:0x5eaab7f45c2ed0c6!8m2!3d39.7357215!4d-84.2891693?hl=en-US&shorturl=1
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Hardin+County+RC+Field+400+Rucker+Ln.+in+Elizabethtown,+Ky/@37.6947526,-85.7996077,17z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Hardin+County+RC+Field+400+Rucker+Ln.+in+Elizabethtown,+Ky/@37.6947526,-85.7996077,17z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/329+Mary+Hanna+Rd,+Woodruff,+SC+29388/@34.6832459,-81.9937707,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x885793d475e79a45:0x1e8c0a884724071d!8m2!3d34.6832415!4d-81.9911958?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/329+Mary+Hanna+Rd,+Woodruff,+SC+29388/@34.6832459,-81.9937707,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x885793d475e79a45:0x1e8c0a884724071d!8m2!3d34.6832415!4d-81.9911958?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Cincinnati+Aeromodelers/@39.2329188,-84.8041909,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88402d11048284fb:0x17827aec261951e6!8m2!3d39.2329188!4d-84.801616!16s%2Fg%2F11c45lrq1t?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/15441+Scioto-Darby+Rd,+Mt+Sterling,+OH+43143/@39.72751,-83.2341043,575m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x884760940699e497:0x2f36f4d57b4f7372!8m2!3d39.72751!4d-83.2341043!16s%2Fg%2F11q403wwtg?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExNC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/36%C2%B007'32.2%22N+83%C2%B047'40.4%22W/@36.1256111,-83.7945556,670m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m4!3m3!8m2!3d36.1256111!4d-83.7945556?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/@40.1911315,-85.166016,3a,90y,349.94h,67.21t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1sFdYXtTV87JcySTtF6SYdTA!2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fcb_client%3Dmaps_sv.tactile%26w%3D900%26h%3D600%26pitch%3D22.790000000000006%26panoid%3DFdYXtTV87JcySTtF6SYdTA%26yaw%3D349.94!7i16384!8i8192?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/@40.1911315,-85.166016,3a,90y,349.94h,67.21t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1sFdYXtTV87JcySTtF6SYdTA!2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fcb_client%3Dmaps_sv.tactile%26w%3D900%26h%3D600%26pitch%3D22.790000000000006%26panoid%3DFdYXtTV87JcySTtF6SYdTA%26yaw%3D349.94!7i16384!8i8192?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/AMA+Headquarters/@40.1766759,-85.3280699,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88153f99e6354fdf:0x2224b1f9bf53a76!8m2!3d40.1766759!4d-85.325495!16s%2Fg%2F11g0ssjgct?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/AMA+Headquarters/@40.1766759,-85.3280699,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88153f99e6354fdf:0x2224b1f9bf53a76!8m2!3d40.1766759!4d-85.325495!16s%2Fg%2F11g0ssjgct?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/AMA+Headquarters/@40.1766759,-85.3280699,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88153f99e6354fdf:0x2224b1f9bf53a76!8m2!3d40.1766759!4d-85.325495!16s%2Fg%2F11g0ssjgct?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/AMA+Headquarters/@40.1766759,-85.3280699,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88153f99e6354fdf:0x2224b1f9bf53a76!8m2!3d40.1766759!4d-85.325495!16s%2Fg%2F11g0ssjgct?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/AMA+Headquarters/@40.1766759,-85.3280699,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88153f99e6354fdf:0x2224b1f9bf53a76!8m2!3d40.1766759!4d-85.325495!16s%2Fg%2F11g0ssjgct?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/AMA+Headquarters/@40.1766759,-85.3280699,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88153f99e6354fdf:0x2224b1f9bf53a76!8m2!3d40.1766759!4d-85.325495!16s%2Fg%2F11g0ssjgct?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/AMA+Headquarters/@40.1766759,-85.3280699,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88153f99e6354fdf:0x2224b1f9bf53a76!8m2!3d40.1766759!4d-85.325495!16s%2Fg%2F11g0ssjgct?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/AMA+Headquarters/@40.1766759,-85.3280699,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88153f99e6354fdf:0x2224b1f9bf53a76!8m2!3d40.1766759!4d-85.325495!16s%2Fg%2F11g0ssjgct?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/15441+Scioto-Darby+Rd,+Mt+Sterling,+OH+43143/@39.72751,-83.2341043,575m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x884760940699e497:0x2f36f4d57b4f7372!8m2!3d39.72751!4d-83.2341043!16s%2Fg%2F11q403wwtg?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExNC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Cincinnati+Aeromodelers/@39.2329188,-84.801616,649m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88402d11048284fb:0x17827aec261951e6!8m2!3d39.2329188!4d-84.801616!16s%2Fg%2F11c45lrq1t?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/AMA+Headquarters/@40.1766759,-85.3280699,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88153f99e6354fdf:0x2224b1f9bf53a76!8m2!3d40.1766759!4d-85.325495!16s%2Fg%2F11g0ssjgct?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/AMA+Headquarters/@40.1766759,-85.3280699,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88153f99e6354fdf:0x2224b1f9bf53a76!8m2!3d40.1766759!4d-85.325495!16s%2Fg%2F11g0ssjgct?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/36%C2%B007'32.2%22N+83%C2%B047'40.4%22W/@36.1256111,-83.7945556,670m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m4!3m3!8m2!3d36.1256111!4d-83.7945556?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Twin+Towers+Park/@39.8184353,-83.9503347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x88409fe3060f4611:0x26d178b32caee918!8m2!3d39.8184313!4d-83.9454638!16s%2Fg%2F11g9r0nxll?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDExMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D


Sat 3-Jan Sun 4-Jan
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